HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 447 by Representative Ivey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 5, after "one million dollars" delete "but less than five million dollars"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 14 and insert the following:
- 5 "(b) The provisions of Subparagraph (a) of this Paragraph shall not"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 17, change "restrictions" to "requirements for approval contained"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 28, change "Subparagraphs (2)(a) and (b)" to "Subparagraph (2)(a)"